o o1 B~ W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

C. Taylor Ashworth, 010143

Alan A. Meda, 009213

STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Telephone: (602) 279-1600

Facsimile: (602) 240-6925
tashworth@stinson.com
ameda@stinson.com

J. Gregory Milmoe

Shepard Goldfein

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
4 Times Square

New York, New Y ork 10036

Telephone: (212) 735-3000

Facsimile: (212) 735-2000
gregory.milmoe@skadden.com

shepard.goldfei n@skadden.com

Anthony W. Clark

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
One Rodney Square

Wilmington, Delaware 19899

Telephone: (302) 651.3000

Facsimile: (302) 651.3001

anthony.clark @skadden.com

Attorneys for the National Hockey L eague
IN THE UNITED STATESBANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
Inre Chapter 11
DEWEY RANCH HOCKEY, LLC, Case No. 2:09-bk-09488-RTBP
COYOTESHOLDINGS, LLC, MOTION TO EXCEED PAGE LIMITATION IN
COYOTES HOCKEY,, LLC, and NATIONAL HOCKEY LEAGUE'SMOTION FOR A
DETERMINATION THAT DEBTORS NHL
ARENA MANAGEMENT GROUP, MEMBERSHIP RIGHTSMAY NOT BE
LLC, TRANSFERRED TO PSE OR AN AFFILIATE
Debtors. THEREOF
This filing applies to: Hearing Date: Unknown
Hearing Time: Unknown
" All Debtors L ocation: Courtroom #703
o Specified Debtors 230 N First Ave
Phoenix AZ 85003

The National Hockey League (“NHL” or the “League’), through counsel, hereby requests entry
of an Order authorizing it to exceed the fifteen page limit of Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013-1(b) relative
to the National Hockey League's Motion for a Determination that Debtors NHL Membership Rights
May Not Be Transferred to PSE or an Affiliate Thereof (the "NHL Motion") filed concurrently

herewith.

DB04/837541.0002/1745041.1 PFO8



mailto:tashworth@stinson.com
mailto:ameda@stinson.com
mailto:gregory.milmoe@skadden.com
mailto:shepard.goldfein@skadden.com
mailto:anthony.clark@skadden.com

o o1 B~ W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

The NHL Motion, consisting of twenty two pages, requires a lengthy detailed discussion of the
NHL's Board of Governors consideration and rejection of PSE's application to transfer ownership of
the Phoenix Coyotes hockey team, the NHL's rules and procedures concerning the requested transfer
and applicable law together with necessary background information. The League does not believe it
can properly provide the Court with the necessary background and information in fifteen pages or less,
especialy considering that the League's rgjection of PSE is a threshold issue in this case precluding
PSE from being a bidder at the September 11 sale hearing. As such, request is made to exceed the
fifteen page limit set out in Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013-1(b) to permit the filing of the NHL Motion
initsentire length.

WHEREFORE, the NHL requests entry of an Order authorizing it to exceed thefifteen page
limit of Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013-1(b) applicable to the NHL Motion filed concurrently herewith,
and granting such other relief asisjust in the circumstances.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this August 7, 2009.
STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP

By: /s Alan A. Meda (#009213)

C. Taylor Ashworth
Alan A. Meda

and

J. Gregory Milmoe

Shepard Goldfein

Anthony W. Clark

SKADDEN ARPS SLATE MEAGHER &
FLOM LLP

Attorneys for National Hockey League

DB04/837541.0002/1745041.1 PFO8




