1	C. Taylor Ashworth, 010143			
	Alan A. Meda, 009213 STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP			
2	1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100			
3	Phoenix, Arizona 85004			
	Telephone: (602) 279-1600 Facsimile: (602) 240-6925			
4	tashworth@stinson.com			
5	ameda@stinson.com  J. Gregory Milmoe			
	Shepard Goldfein			
6	SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP 4 Times Square			
7	New York, New York 10036			
o	Telephone: (212) 735-3000 Facsimile: (212) 735-2000			
8	gregory.milmoe@skadden.com			
9	shepard.goldfein@skadden.com			
10	Anthony W. Clark SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP			
10	One Rodney Square			
11	Wilmington, Delaware 19899 Telephone: (302) 651.3000			
12	Facsimile: (302) 651.3001			
	anthony.clark@skadden.com			
13	Attorneys for the National Hockey League			
14	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT			
	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA			
15	In re	Chapter 11	00400 DTDD	
16	DEWEY RANCH HOCKEY, LLC,	Case No. 2:09-bk-09488-RTBP		
1.7	COYOTES HOLDINGS, LLC,	<b>MOTION TO</b>	EXCEED PAGE LIMITATION IN OCKEY LEAGUE'S MOTION FOR A	
17	COYOTES HOCKEY, LLC, and			
18	ARENA MANAGEMENT GROUP,	DETERMINATION THAT DEBTORS' NHL MEMBERSHIP RIGHTS MAY NOT BE TRANSFERRED TO PSE OR AN AFFILIATE		
19	LLC,			
19	Debtors.		THEREOF	
20	This filing applies to:	<b>Hearing Date:</b>	Unknown	
21	■ All Debtors	Hearing Time:	Unknown	
	□ Specified Debtors	Location:	Courtroom #703 230 N First Ave	
22	-		Phoenix AZ 85003	
23				
	The Netional Healtay League ("NIH" on the "League") through coursel hereby we will			
24	The National Hockey League ("NHL" or the "League"), through counsel, hereby requests entry			
25	of an Order authorizing it to exceed the fifteen page limit of Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013-1(b) relative			
26	to the National Hockey League's Motion for a Determination that Debtors' NHL Membership Rights			
27	May Not Be Transferred to PSE or an Affiliate Thereof (the "NHL Motion") filed concurrently			

DB04/837541.0002/1745041.1 PF08

herewith.

28

The NHL Motion, consisting of twenty two pages, requires a lengthy detailed discussion of the NHL's Board of Governors' consideration and rejection of PSE's application to transfer ownership of the Phoenix Coyotes hockey team, the NHL's rules and procedures concerning the requested transfer and applicable law together with necessary background information. The League does not believe it can properly provide the Court with the necessary background and information in fifteen pages or less, especially considering that the League's rejection of PSE is a threshold issue in this case precluding PSE from being a bidder at the September 11 sale hearing. As such, request is made to exceed the fifteen page limit set out in Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013-1(b) to permit the filing of the NHL Motion in its entire length.

WHEREFORE, the NHL requests entry of an Order authorizing it to exceed the fifteen page limit of Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013-1(b) applicable to the NHL Motion filed concurrently herewith, and granting such other relief as is just in the circumstances.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this August 7, 2009.

## STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP

By: /s/ Alan A. Meda (#009213) C. Taylor Ashworth Alan A. Meda

and

J. Gregory Milmoe Shepard Goldfein Anthony W. Clark SKADDEN ARPS SLATE MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Attorneys for National Hockey League